19

21

22

23
24

25

26

28

29

30

September Events

No School

Matins

Elders Board Meeting
Divine Service

Bible Study

Matins

Quilting

Ladies Aid

Matins

Twelfth Sunday after Pentecost Divine Service
Sunday School for all
Matins

Sprit wear orders are due
Jr. Catechesis

School Board Meeting
Matins

Pastor at Circuit Meeting All Day
Church Council Meeting
Divine Service

Bible Study

Matins

Quilting

Matins

Kymora Kandle orders due

Thirteen Sunday after Pentecost Divine Service

Sunday Scholl for all
Matins

Jr. Catechesis
Matins

4-H

Divine Service
Bible Study

Matins

Quilting

Matins

8:35am
6pm
8:35am
6pm
8:35am
9am
Noon
8:35am
9:30am
Ilam
8:35am

4-5:30pm
6:30pm
8:35am

6:30pm
8:35am
6pm
8:35am
9am
8:35am

9:30am

1lam

8:35am
4-5:30pm
8:35am
Tpm
8:35am
6pm
8:35am
9am
8:35am

Homecoming Parade & PTL Homecoming Parade Pizza Party

Fourteen Sunday after Pentecost Divine Service

Sunday School for all

Matins

Jr. Catechesis

Matins

Divine Service

Bible Study

Matins

Quilting

Matins

Oktoberfest

Fifteen Sunday after Pentecost Divine Service
Sunday School for all

Children sing at Divine Service

Matins

Jr. Catechesis

St. Michael & All Angels Divine Service
Combined with St. Paul Fowler here
Matins

9:30am
1lam
8:35am
4-5:30pm
8:35am
8:35am
6pm
8:35am
9am
8:35am
2-4pm
9:30am
1lam

8:35am
4-5:30pm
7pm

8:35am

September Birthdays

1 Beth Davenport

4 Janet Maynard
David Bengel

5 Christopher Heyboer

9 Karen Burgess

14 Gabby Sills

16 Millie Brown

18 GerilJastram

19 Liam Rogers

18 Janet Mehney

19 Charlene Kennedy

23 Harold Anderson

24 Kristin Bayer

25 Emily Gallo

26 Ann Shellito
Lydia Bloom
Ashley Rogers

27 Bill Flegler
Abby Miller

28 Sherry VanBeelen

30 Sarah Sills

September Anniversaries

9 Kevin & Michelle Bailey
Joseph & Linda Taylor

21 John & Lori Klein

22 Bob & Lori Eaton

25 John & Karen Burgess

26 Gary & Sandy Lenneman

27 Ryan & Patty West




