	September Events	
1	No School	
2	Matins	8:35am
	Elders Board Meeting	6pm
3	Divine Service	8:35am
	Bible Study	6pm
4	Matins	8:35am
	Quilting	9am
	Ladies Aid	Noon
5	Matins	8:35am
7	Twelfth Sunday after Pentecost Divine Service	9:30am
	Sunday School for all	11am
8	Matins	8:35am
	Sprit wear orders are due	
	Jr. Catechesis	4-5:30pm
	School Board Meeting	6:30pm
9	Matins	8:35am
	Pastor at Circuit Meeting All Day	
	Church Council Meeting	6:30pm
10	Divine Service	8:35am
	Bible Study	6pm
11 12	Matins	8:35am
	Quilting	9am
	Matins	8:35am
14	Kymora Kandle orders due	
	Thirteen Sunday after Pentecost Divine Service	
1.5	Sunday Scholl for all	11am
15	Matins	8:35am
16	Jr. Catechesis	4-5:30pm
16	Matins	8:35am
17	4-H	7pm
	Divine Service	8:35am
18 19	Bible Study	6pm
	Matins	8:35am
	Quilting	9am
	Matins	8:35am
21	Homecoming Parade & PTL Homecoming Parade Pi	•
	Fourteen Sunday after Pentecost Divine Service Sunday School for all	9:30am 11am
22	Matins	8:35am
44	Jr. Catechesis	8:35am 4-5:30pm
23	Matins	8:35am
24	Divine Service	8:35am
44	Bible Study	6.53am 6pm
25	Matins	8:35am
	Quilting	9am
26	Matins	8:35am
27	Oktoberfest	2-4pm
28	Fifteen Sunday after Pentecost Divine Service	9:30am
28	Sunday School for all	11am
	Children sing at Divine Service	Train
29	Matins	8:35am
	Jr. Catechesis	4-5:30pm
	St. Michael & All Angels Divine Service	7pm
	Combined with St. Paul Fowler here	· F
30	Matins	8:35am
Í		

September Birthdays September Anniversaries 1 Beth Davenport 9 Kevin & Michelle Bailey Janet Maynard Joseph & Linda Taylor David Bengel 21 John & Lori Klein 5 Christopher Heyboer 22 Bob & Lori Eaton 9 Karen Burgess 25 John & Karen Burgess 26 Gary & Sandy Lenneman 14 Gabby Sills 16 Millie Brown 27 Ryan & Patty West 18 Geri Jastram

Liam Rogers
Janet Mehney
Charlene Kennedy
Harold Anderson
Kristin Bayer
Emily Gallo
Ann Shellito
Lydia Bloom
Ashley Rogers

27 Bill Flegler

30 Sarah Sills

Abby Miller
28 Sherry VanBeelen